
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12024-0533 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:4/11/2024 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/28/2024

Title: Commission District(s): 5
CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1252075 Application of Herbicides at Pole Bridge Advanced
Wastewater Treatment Plant (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed
Management (DWM). This contract consists of services for application of herbicides at Pole Bridge
Advanced Wastewater Treatment Plant. This request seeks to increase the contract term through
December 31, 2025.  Awarded to NaturChem, Inc. CONTRACT TERM INCREASE ONLY.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Change Order Request Form

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners5/28/2024 1 Pass

recommended for approval.PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure
Committee

5/22/2024 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole5/22/2024 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): 5

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1252075 Application of Herbicides at Pole Bridge Advanced
Wastewater Treatment Plant (Multiyear Contract): for use by the Department of Watershed Management
(DWM). This contract consists of services for application of herbicides at Pole Bridge Advanced Wastewater
Treatment Plant. This request seeks to increase the contract term through December 31, 2025. Awarded to
NaturChem, Inc. CONTRACT TERM INCREASE ONLY.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, Chief Procurement Officer

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:
Awarded by the BOC on May 11, 2021, for an amount not to exceed $224,784.00. This contract consists of
services for the application of herbicides at Pole Bridge Advanced Wastewater Treatment Plant. This request
seeks to increase the contract term through December 31, 2025. This will allow continued quarterly
applications of weed killer to 275 acres of land to control various species of weeds invading hay fields and will
also allow time for completion of a new procurement.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2024-0533, Version: 1

NaturChem, Inc. 270 Bruner Road, Lexington, SC 29072

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Contract Effective Date: June 18, 2021
2. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2024
3. Amount Spent to Date: $74,928.00
4. Funding: Enterprise - Operating (DWM)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

