
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Application of Herbicides at Pole Bridge Advanced 
Wastewater Treatment Plant (Multiyear Contract) 
ITB 20-101278 

Procurement Agent Tiffany Wilson 

Vendor(s) agree to renew/extend under 
the same prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  

Application of Herbicides at Pole Bridge Advanced 
Wastewater Treatment Plant (Multiyear Contract) 
ITB 20-101278 
CPA 1252075 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

$224,784.00 

CPA 1252075 
NaturChem, Inc. 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 

$74,928.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor

NaturChem, Inc. (Prime) 
CEO: Nicholas Hook 
Years in business:  37 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 19 

No LSBE Participation - Prime 
demonstrated GFE

Attachment(s) Change Order Request No. 1 


